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Programma Flotta Optimist_A 
Prova 3 - 5 
 
Gruppo Prova Flotta 

BLU 3 Optimist_A - BLU 
 4 Optimist_A - BLU 
 5 Optimist_A - BLU 

ROSSO 3 Optimist_A - ROSSO 
 4 Optimist_A - ROSSO 
 5 Optimist_A - ROSSO 

 
 

Programma Flotta Optimist_A 
Prova 3 - 5 
 
Prova Flotta Gruppo 

3 Optimist_A - BLU BLU 
 Optimist_A - ROSSO ROSSO 
4 Optimist_A - BLU BLU 
 Optimist_A - ROSSO ROSSO 
5 Optimist_A - BLU BLU 
 Optimist_A - ROSSO ROSSO 

 
 

Risultati Optimist_A 
 
No Numero Nome Punti 1 2 
1 SUI 1941 ADAKAN MEY, Femmina, 25-Set-2011, Zurcher Yacht Club 4,0 3 1 
2 ITA 9631 CATANIA BENEDETTA, Femmina, 21-Dic-2009, Yacht Club Italiano ASD 6,0 3 3 
3 ITA 9606 TRENTINI LORENZO, Maschio, 06-Mar-2010, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil 7,0 2 5 
4 ITA 9603 TRENTINI RICCARDO, Maschio, 17-Gen-2009, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil 9,0 2 7 
5 ITA 9555 VULCANILE CAROLINA, Femmina, 05-Mag-2010, Yacht Club Italiano ASD 9,0 4 5 
6 ITA 9491 CORRADI GIACOMO, Maschio, 27-Giu-2009, Yacht Club Italiano ASD 10,0 8 2 
7 ITA 9617 CORNO MARTINA, Femmina, 31-Mar-2009, C Vela Bellano Ass Sport Dilet 11,0 7 4 
8 ITA 9619 OSTI FILIPPO, Maschio, 18-Nov-2010, C Vela Bellano Ass Sport Dilet 12,0 4 8 
9 ITA 9614 PASTORINO EDOARDO, Maschio, 19-Gen-2008, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil 13,0 1 12 
10 ITA 9090 MOLINARI FILIPPO, Maschio, 09-Ago-2007, Varazze Club Nautico ASD 14,0 7 7 
11 SUI 1969 VITALI ANDREA, Maschio, 19-Apr-2009, Circolo Velico Lago di Lugano 15,0 1 14 
12 SUI 1845 MANCINI GIACOMO, Maschio, 02-Dic-2008, Circolo Velico Lago di Lugano 17,0 13 4 
13 ITA 8945 FEDERICO ELIA, Maschio, 08-Ott-2009, Y C Sanremo Ass Sport Dil 17,0 6 11 
14 SUI 1919 AVITABILE ANDREA, Maschio, 14-Ott-2009, Circolo Velico Lago di Lugano 18,0 10 8 
15 ITA 9607 VOLANTE EDOARDO, Maschio, 29-Ott-2009, Varazze Club Nautico ASD 18,0 9 9 
16 ITA 9706 POSTIGLIONE GIANCARLO, Maschio, 24-Set-2010, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil 20,0 5 15 
17 ITA 9163 PERAZZI LORENZO, Maschio, 25-Set-2011, Varazze Club Nautico ASD 24,0 5 19 
18 ITA 9641 CANONICI CECILIA, Femmina, 02-Nov-2009, Yacht Club Italiano ASD 24,0 14 10 
19 ITA 8653 BOSIA JACOPO, Maschio, 09-Dic-2011, Club del Mare Ass Sport Dil 25,0 8 17 
20 ITA 9627 CARUGGI LORENZO, Maschio, 15-Dic-2009, Yacht Club Italiano ASD 25,0 16 9 
21 ITA 9105 MARELLI ALLEGRA, Femmina, 30-Gen-2010, A.V. Alto Verbano Soc Dilet Co 25,0 9 16 
22 ITA 9267 ALLERA LORENZO, Maschio, 30-Mar-2009, Y C Sanremo Ass Sport Dil 25,0 13 12 
23 ITA 8938 REDAELLI LORENZO, Maschio, 07-Set-2010, GDV LNI Santa Margherita Ligur 26,0 10 16 
24 ITA 9705 COSTANZO LORENZO, Maschio, 14-Mag-2010, C Vela Bellano Ass Sport Dilet 27,0 14 13 
25 SUI 1819 CROCENZI MARCO, Maschio, 13-Ott-2011, Circolo Velico Lago di Lugano 29,0 6 23 
26 ITA 9681 BOTTERI SOFIA DERIN, Femmina, 05-Mag-2009, GDV LNI Santa Margherita Ligur 29,0 16 13 
27 ITA 9259 NESSI ALESSIO, Maschio, 21-Ago-2009, C Vela Bellano Ass Sport Dilet 30,0 27 3 
28 ITA 9326 EMERIGO ETTORE, Maschio, 15-Ott-2009, Y C Sanremo Ass Sport Dil 31,0 17 14 
29 ITA 9416 GALANTINA REBECCA, Femmina, 26-Apr-2011, A.V. Alto Verbano Soc Dilet Co 32,0 12 20 
30 ITA 9429 DE FELICE GIULIO, Maschio, 10-Nov-2009, C Vela Bellano Ass Sport Dilet 33,0 22 11 
31 ITA 7618 HOOKER POLETTI Helen, Femmina, 31-Ott-2010, Circolo VelicoTivano AssSportD 34,0 17 17 
32 ITA 9628 MOSCATELLI LEONARDO, Maschio, 12-Mar-2010, Yacht Club Italiano ASD 36,0 18 18 
33 ITA 9561 GIANNANTONIO MARGHERITA, Femmina, 15-Lug-2011, C Vela Bellano Ass Sport Dilet 38,0 36 2 
34 ITA 8246 OLIVIERI GIOVANNI, Maschio, 14-Nov-2011, Varazze Club Nautico ASD 38,0 15 23 
35 ITA 9494 PAGLIARI LUDOVICA, Femmina, 12-Ago-2009, Circolo VelicoTivano AssSportD 38,0 19 19 
36 ITA 9724 CUNEO VALERIO FRANCO, Maschio, 24-Giu-2009, Yacht Club Italiano ASD 39,0 33 6 
37 ITA 8660 SCIALLI IAN FRANCISCO, Maschio, 27-Apr-2010, Circolo Velico Ventimigliese A 39,0 18 21 
38 ITA 9613 VECCHIO VINCENZO, Maschio, 22-Apr-2010, Varazze Club Nautico ASD 40,0 12 28 
39 ITA 9528 POZZOLI ANNA, Femmina, 03-Set-2011, Circolo VelicoTivano AssSportD 40,0 19 21 
40 ITA 9255 ZAFARANA VALENTINA, Femmina, 14-Giu-2009, Club Nautico Bogliasco ASD 41,0 11 30 
41 ITA 9178 CERINOTTI LEONARDO, Maschio, 04-Mar-2010, A.V. Alto Verbano Soc Dilet Co 43,0 23 20 
42 ITA 8093 GALETTI CARLO, Maschio, 27-Giu-2011, Circolo VelicoTivano AssSportD 44,0 29 15 
43 ITA 906 ATZENI ILARIA, Femmina, 17-Mar-2010, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil 44,0 15 29 
44 SUI 1821 GROSSO TERESA, Femmina, 16-Nov-2011, Circolo Velico Lago di Lugano 46,0 20 26 
45 ITA 8091 CONTINI AURORA, Femmina, 20-Gen-2009, A.V. Alto Verbano Soc Dilet Co 46,0 21 25 
46 ITA 9025 TRAVERSO ALESSANDRA, Femmina, 24-Feb-2011, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil 47,0 20 27 
47 ITA 8757 CELLA ANDREAS, Maschio, 17-Mar-2011, C Vela Bellano Ass Sport Dilet 48,0 26 22 
48 SUI 1839 MAGNETTI GIOVANNI, Maschio, 28-Set-2010, Circolo Velico Lago di Lugano 51,0 ufd 1 
49 ITA 8041 TONANI MATTEO, Maschio, 27-Dic-2008, GDV LNI Santa Margherita Ligur 51,0 22 29 
50 ITA 706 IEMOLINI ALESSANDRO, Maschio, 01-Lug-2011, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil 51,0 24 27 
51 ITA 11 MCLAREN STEPHEN, Maschio, 17-Feb-2010, Y C Sanremo Ass Sport Dil 52,0 26 26 
52 ITA 8891 TONANI MARCO, Maschio, 27-Dic-2008, GDV LNI Santa Margherita Ligur 54,0 30 24 
53 ITA 8896 DABBONO CLAUDIA, Femmina, 24-Nov-2011, Varazze Club Nautico ASD 55,0 21 34 
54 ITA 9353 VERANI ALESSANDRO, Maschio, 10-Mar-2009, Circolo VelicoTivano AssSportD 56,0 ufd 6 
55 SUI 1739 LIEBIG SUNNY, Maschio, 26-Lug-2011, Circolo Velico Lago di Lugano 56,0 23 33 
56 ITA 12 JONES WILLIAM MINO, Maschio, 25-Nov-2009, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil 56,0 31 25 
57 SUI 179 BORRELLI ALBERTO, Maschio, 09-Mar-2011, Circolo Velico Lago di Lugano 57,0 25 32 
58 ITA 6574 MACCHIARELLI GIACOMO, Maschio, 23-Nov-2009, Yacht Club Italiano ASD 59,0 28 31 
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59 ITA 8915 MASSETTI ALEXANDER, Maschio, 06-Dic-2010, C.V.Cernobbio Ass.Sport.Dil. 59,5 37 22 
60 ITA 8787 COMELLI FILIPPO, Maschio, 19-Mar-2009, C Vela Bellano Ass Sport Dilet 60,0 ufd 10 
61 ITA 6049 CASTAGNETO MATTEO, Maschio, 23-Nov-2009, Circolo Nautico Rapallo ASD 60,0 28 32 
62 ITA 9608 CAVERO EDOARDO, Maschio, 12-Giu-2009, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil 61,0 11 ret 
63 ITA 8097 GORINI IMELDE CLARA, Femmina, 08-Nov-2010, C.V.Cernobbio Ass.Sport.Dil. 61,0 25 36 
64 ITA 6463 COLACE FILIPPO, Maschio, 15-Ago-2009, GDV LNI Genova Sestri Ponente 61,0 33 28 
65 ITA 6856 CHIAPPARI ENRICO, Maschio, 04-Apr-2011, Circolo Nautico Rapallo ASD 62,0 24 38 
66 ITA 8959 AGNESE ELEONORA, Femmina, 31-Mar-2011, C N Albenga Ass Sport Dil 63,0 27 36 
67 ITA 8303 ZAMBOLIN FEDERICO, Maschio, 09-Giu-2011, C.V.Cernobbio Ass.Sport.Dil. 64,0 40 24 
68 ITA 8666 SILVESTRO ARIANNA, Femmina, 12-Lug-2010, Yacht Club Italiano ASD 64,0 29 35 
69 ITA 6230 POLLI ALICE, Femmina, 13-Mag-2011, C.V.Cernobbio Ass.Sport.Dil. 65,0 31 34 
70 ITA 7546 VERNER FABRIZIO, Maschio, 21-Mag-2010, GDV LNI Genova Sestri Ponente 66,0 35 31 
71 ITA 8906 DA SACCO OMAR, Maschio, 01-Gen-2009, Y C Sanremo Ass Sport Dil 68,0 ufd 18 
72 ITA 7446 GUGLIERI MARGHERITA, Femmina, 15-Ott-2010, Club del Mare Ass Sport Dil 70,0 32 38 
73 ITA 9192 DE PALMA ESTER LUCIA, Femmina, 23-Gen-2011, Yacht Club Italiano ASD 70,5 37 33 
74 ITA 7749 MINATI GABRIELE, Maschio, 02-Ott-2008, Club Nautico Celle Ass Dilett 71,0 32 39 
75 ITA 806 BARBAROSSA EMILIA, Femmina, 11-Gen-2011, Club Vela Sori Ass Dil 71,0 34 37 
76 ITA 7492 D'AMORE PAOLO, Maschio, 18-Lug-2011, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil 74,0 34 40 
77 ITA 6858 MURPHY MATTHEW GIORGIO, Maschio, 12-Nov-2009, Circolo Nautico Rapallo ASD 74,0 35 39 
78 ITA 7632 BERRUTI LEONARDO, Maschio, 18-Ago-2011, Varazze Club Nautico ASD 77,0 36 41 
79 ITA 75 CARTA MELANIA, Femmina, 23-Ott-2011, GDV LNI Albenga 79,0 37 42 
80 ITA 6969 CORDONE MARTA, Femmina, 09-Lug-2011, Yacht Club Italiano ASD 79,0 39 40 
81 ITA 9092 GHETTI OTTAVIO, Maschio, 20-Feb-2010, Circolo VelicoTivano AssSportD 80,0 ufd 30 
82 ITA 7311 FOLLI VAN DONG ANDREA, Maschio, 03-Mag-2010, A.V. Alto Verbano Soc Dilet Co 80,0 30 dns 
83 ITA 6958 DANESIN VITTORIA, Femmina, 21-Set-2009, GDV LNI Genova Sestri Ponente 85,0 ret 35 
84 ITA 9624 VOLPI ANNA MARIA NICOLETTA, Femmina, 16-Mar-2010, GDV LNI Santa Margherita Ligur 87,0 ufd 37 
85 ITA 51 PASSAGGIO ANNA, Femmina, 12-Dic-2011, C Velico Arenzano LS AsSportDi 88,0 38 dns 
86 ITA 9 BOCCALATTE GIOVANNI, Maschio, 27-Feb-2011, Club Nautico Bogliasco ASD 91,0 41 dns 
87 ITA 8866 GIANNELLI ELENA, Femmina, 11-Ago-2009, Yacht Club Italiano ASD 100,0 dns dns 
87 ITA 8441 BUSANELLI MATTEO, Maschio, 19-Ott-2010, Yacht Club Italiano ASD 100,0 dns dns 
87 ITA 8189 PEROTTI MATTEO, Maschio, 14-Gen-2011, Club Nautico Bogliasco ASD 100,0 dns dns 
87 ITA 8517 GONCALVES PENNA LUISA, Femmina, 31-Ago-2010, GDV LNI Genova 100,0 dns dns 
87 ITA 8622 BALOCCO BENEDETTA, Femmina, 17-Dic-2010, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil 100,0 dns dns 
87 ITA 9021 SECCHI ALESSIO, Maschio, 21-Ott-2010, Y C Sanremo Ass Sport Dil 100,0 dns dns 
87 ITA 8 CALCAGNO BEATRICE, Femmina, 28-Feb-2011, C Velico Cogoleto Ass Sport Di 100,0 dns dns 
87 ITA 8819 NASTRO ALESSIA, Femmina, 31-Gen-2011, C Velico Arenzano LS AsSportDi 100,0 dns dns 
87 ITA 8814 BAVELLONI EMMA GIULIA, Femmina, 29-Lug-2011, C Velico Arenzano LS AsSportDi 100,0 dns dns 
87 ITA 8321 ANGHILERI GIACOMO, Maschio, 16-Dic-2008, Circolo VelicoTivano AssSportD 100,0 dns dns 
87 ITA 9665 MILANI GIANLUCA, Maschio, 01-Mag-2011, Circolo VelicoTivano AssSportD 100,0 dns dns 
87 ITA 9573 TRIPODI EDOARDO, Maschio, 30-Gen-2008, C Vela Bellano Ass Sport Dilet 100,0 dns dns 

 
 

Prova 3 - 5 
 

Numero Nome Gruppo 
ITA 8 CALCAGNO BEATRICE, Femmina, 28-Feb-2011, C Velico Cogoleto Ass Sport Di BLU 
ITA 9 BOCCALATTE GIOVANNI, Maschio, 27-Feb-2011, Club Nautico Bogliasco ASD ROSSO 

ITA 11 MCLAREN STEPHEN, Maschio, 17-Feb-2010, Y C Sanremo Ass Sport Dil BLU 
ITA 12 JONES WILLIAM MINO, Maschio, 25-Nov-2009, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil ROSSO 
ITA 51 PASSAGGIO ANNA, Femmina, 12-Dic-2011, C Velico Arenzano LS AsSportDi BLU 
ITA 75 CARTA MELANIA, Femmina, 23-Ott-2011, GDV LNI Albenga BLU 

SUI 179 BORRELLI ALBERTO, Maschio, 09-Mar-2011, Circolo Velico Lago di Lugano BLU 
ITA 706 IEMOLINI ALESSANDRO, Maschio, 01-Lug-2011, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil ROSSO 
ITA 806 BARBAROSSA EMILIA, Femmina, 11-Gen-2011, Club Vela Sori Ass Dil BLU 
ITA 906 ATZENI ILARIA, Femmina, 17-Mar-2010, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil BLU 

SUI 1739 LIEBIG SUNNY, Maschio, 26-Lug-2011, Circolo Velico Lago di Lugano BLU 
SUI 1819 CROCENZI MARCO, Maschio, 13-Ott-2011, Circolo Velico Lago di Lugano BLU 
SUI 1821 GROSSO TERESA, Femmina, 16-Nov-2011, Circolo Velico Lago di Lugano ROSSO 
SUI 1839 MAGNETTI GIOVANNI, Maschio, 28-Set-2010, Circolo Velico Lago di Lugano ROSSO 
SUI 1845 MANCINI GIACOMO, Maschio, 02-Dic-2008, Circolo Velico Lago di Lugano ROSSO 
SUI 1919 AVITABILE ANDREA, Maschio, 14-Ott-2009, Circolo Velico Lago di Lugano ROSSO 
SUI 1941 ADAKAN MEY, Femmina, 25-Set-2011, Zurcher Yacht Club BLU 
SUI 1969 VITALI ANDREA, Maschio, 19-Apr-2009, Circolo Velico Lago di Lugano BLU 
ITA 6049 CASTAGNETO MATTEO, Maschio, 23-Nov-2009, Circolo Nautico Rapallo ASD BLU 
ITA 6230 POLLI ALICE, Femmina, 13-Mag-2011, C.V.Cernobbio Ass.Sport.Dil. BLU 
ITA 6463 COLACE FILIPPO, Maschio, 15-Ago-2009, GDV LNI Genova Sestri Ponente ROSSO 
ITA 6574 MACCHIARELLI GIACOMO, Maschio, 23-Nov-2009, Yacht Club Italiano ASD ROSSO 
ITA 6856 CHIAPPARI ENRICO, Maschio, 04-Apr-2011, Circolo Nautico Rapallo ASD BLU 
ITA 6858 MURPHY MATTHEW GIORGIO, Maschio, 12-Nov-2009, Circolo Nautico Rapallo ASD BLU 
ITA 6958 DANESIN VITTORIA, Femmina, 21-Set-2009, GDV LNI Genova Sestri Ponente BLU 
ITA 6969 CORDONE MARTA, Femmina, 09-Lug-2011, Yacht Club Italiano ASD ROSSO 
ITA 7311 FOLLI VAN DONG ANDREA, Maschio, 03-Mag-2010, A.V. Alto Verbano Soc Dilet Co ROSSO 
ITA 7446 GUGLIERI MARGHERITA, Femmina, 15-Ott-2010, Club del Mare Ass Sport Dil ROSSO 
ITA 7492 D'AMORE PAOLO, Maschio, 18-Lug-2011, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil ROSSO 
ITA 7546 VERNER FABRIZIO, Maschio, 21-Mag-2010, GDV LNI Genova Sestri Ponente ROSSO 
ITA 7618 HOOKER POLETTI Helen, Femmina, 31-Ott-2010, Circolo VelicoTivano AssSportD BLU 
ITA 7632 BERRUTI LEONARDO, Maschio, 18-Ago-2011, Varazze Club Nautico ASD ROSSO 
ITA 7749 MINATI GABRIELE, Maschio, 02-Ott-2008, Club Nautico Celle Ass Dilett ROSSO 
ITA 8041 TONANI MATTEO, Maschio, 27-Dic-2008, GDV LNI Santa Margherita Ligur BLU 
ITA 8091 CONTINI AURORA, Femmina, 20-Gen-2009, A.V. Alto Verbano Soc Dilet Co BLU 
ITA 8093 GALETTI CARLO, Maschio, 27-Giu-2011, Circolo VelicoTivano AssSportD ROSSO 
ITA 8097 GORINI IMELDE CLARA, Femmina, 08-Nov-2010, C.V.Cernobbio Ass.Sport.Dil. BLU 
ITA 8189 PEROTTI MATTEO, Maschio, 14-Gen-2011, Club Nautico Bogliasco ASD BLU 
ITA 8246 OLIVIERI GIOVANNI, Maschio, 14-Nov-2011, Varazze Club Nautico ASD ROSSO 
ITA 8303 ZAMBOLIN FEDERICO, Maschio, 09-Giu-2011, C.V.Cernobbio Ass.Sport.Dil. BLU 
ITA 8321 ANGHILERI GIACOMO, Maschio, 16-Dic-2008, Circolo VelicoTivano AssSportD ROSSO 
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ITA 8441 BUSANELLI MATTEO, Maschio, 19-Ott-2010, Yacht Club Italiano ASD ROSSO 
ITA 8517 GONCALVES PENNA LUISA, Femmina, 31-Ago-2010, GDV LNI Genova ROSSO 
ITA 8622 BALOCCO BENEDETTA, Femmina, 17-Dic-2010, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil BLU 
ITA 8653 BOSIA JACOPO, Maschio, 09-Dic-2011, Club del Mare Ass Sport Dil BLU 
ITA 8660 SCIALLI IAN FRANCISCO, Maschio, 27-Apr-2010, Circolo Velico Ventimigliese A BLU 
ITA 8666 SILVESTRO ARIANNA, Femmina, 12-Lug-2010, Yacht Club Italiano ASD ROSSO 
ITA 8757 CELLA ANDREAS, Maschio, 17-Mar-2011, C Vela Bellano Ass Sport Dilet BLU 
ITA 8787 COMELLI FILIPPO, Maschio, 19-Mar-2009, C Vela Bellano Ass Sport Dilet ROSSO 
ITA 8814 BAVELLONI EMMA GIULIA, Femmina, 29-Lug-2011, C Velico Arenzano LS AsSportDi BLU 
ITA 8819 NASTRO ALESSIA, Femmina, 31-Gen-2011, C Velico Arenzano LS AsSportDi ROSSO 
ITA 8866 GIANNELLI ELENA, Femmina, 11-Ago-2009, Yacht Club Italiano ASD BLU 
ITA 8891 TONANI MARCO, Maschio, 27-Dic-2008, GDV LNI Santa Margherita Ligur ROSSO 
ITA 8896 DABBONO CLAUDIA, Femmina, 24-Nov-2011, Varazze Club Nautico ASD BLU 
ITA 8906 DA SACCO OMAR, Maschio, 01-Gen-2009, Y C Sanremo Ass Sport Dil BLU 
ITA 8915 MASSETTI ALEXANDER, Maschio, 06-Dic-2010, C.V.Cernobbio Ass.Sport.Dil. BLU 
ITA 8938 REDAELLI LORENZO, Maschio, 07-Set-2010, GDV LNI Santa Margherita Ligur BLU 
ITA 8945 FEDERICO ELIA, Maschio, 08-Ott-2009, Y C Sanremo Ass Sport Dil BLU 
ITA 8959 AGNESE ELEONORA, Femmina, 31-Mar-2011, C N Albenga Ass Sport Dil ROSSO 
ITA 9021 SECCHI ALESSIO, Maschio, 21-Ott-2010, Y C Sanremo Ass Sport Dil ROSSO 
ITA 9025 TRAVERSO ALESSANDRA, Femmina, 24-Feb-2011, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil ROSSO 
ITA 9090 MOLINARI FILIPPO, Maschio, 09-Ago-2007, Varazze Club Nautico ASD ROSSO 
ITA 9092 GHETTI OTTAVIO, Maschio, 20-Feb-2010, Circolo VelicoTivano AssSportD BLU 
ITA 9105 MARELLI ALLEGRA, Femmina, 30-Gen-2010, A.V. Alto Verbano Soc Dilet Co BLU 
ITA 9163 PERAZZI LORENZO, Maschio, 25-Set-2011, Varazze Club Nautico ASD BLU 
ITA 9178 CERINOTTI LEONARDO, Maschio, 04-Mar-2010, A.V. Alto Verbano Soc Dilet Co BLU 
ITA 9192 DE PALMA ESTER LUCIA, Femmina, 23-Gen-2011, Yacht Club Italiano ASD BLU 
ITA 9255 ZAFARANA VALENTINA, Femmina, 14-Giu-2009, Club Nautico Bogliasco ASD ROSSO 
ITA 9259 NESSI ALESSIO, Maschio, 21-Ago-2009, C Vela Bellano Ass Sport Dilet BLU 
ITA 9267 ALLERA LORENZO, Maschio, 30-Mar-2009, Y C Sanremo Ass Sport Dil ROSSO 
ITA 9326 EMERIGO ETTORE, Maschio, 15-Ott-2009, Y C Sanremo Ass Sport Dil ROSSO 
ITA 9353 VERANI ALESSANDRO, Maschio, 10-Mar-2009, Circolo VelicoTivano AssSportD ROSSO 
ITA 9416 GALANTINA REBECCA, Femmina, 26-Apr-2011, A.V. Alto Verbano Soc Dilet Co BLU 
ITA 9429 DE FELICE GIULIO, Maschio, 10-Nov-2009, C Vela Bellano Ass Sport Dilet ROSSO 
ITA 9491 CORRADI GIACOMO, Maschio, 27-Giu-2009, Yacht Club Italiano ASD ROSSO 
ITA 9494 PAGLIARI LUDOVICA, Femmina, 12-Ago-2009, Circolo VelicoTivano AssSportD BLU 
ITA 9528 POZZOLI ANNA, Femmina, 03-Set-2011, Circolo VelicoTivano AssSportD BLU 
ITA 9555 VULCANILE CAROLINA, Femmina, 05-Mag-2010, Yacht Club Italiano ASD BLU 
ITA 9561 GIANNANTONIO MARGHERITA, Femmina, 15-Lug-2011, C Vela Bellano Ass Sport Dilet BLU 
ITA 9573 TRIPODI EDOARDO, Maschio, 30-Gen-2008, C Vela Bellano Ass Sport Dilet ROSSO 
ITA 9603 TRENTINI RICCARDO, Maschio, 17-Gen-2009, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil ROSSO 
ITA 9606 TRENTINI LORENZO, Maschio, 06-Mar-2010, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil BLU 
ITA 9607 VOLANTE EDOARDO, Maschio, 29-Ott-2009, Varazze Club Nautico ASD BLU 
ITA 9608 CAVERO EDOARDO, Maschio, 12-Giu-2009, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil ROSSO 
ITA 9613 VECCHIO VINCENZO, Maschio, 22-Apr-2010, Varazze Club Nautico ASD ROSSO 
ITA 9614 PASTORINO EDOARDO, Maschio, 19-Gen-2008, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil BLU 
ITA 9617 CORNO MARTINA, Femmina, 31-Mar-2009, C Vela Bellano Ass Sport Dilet BLU 
ITA 9619 OSTI FILIPPO, Maschio, 18-Nov-2010, C Vela Bellano Ass Sport Dilet ROSSO 
ITA 9624 VOLPI ANNA MARIA NICOLETTA, Femmina, 16-Mar-2010, GDV LNI Santa Margherita Ligur ROSSO 
ITA 9627 CARUGGI LORENZO, Maschio, 15-Dic-2009, Yacht Club Italiano ASD ROSSO 
ITA 9628 MOSCATELLI LEONARDO, Maschio, 12-Mar-2010, Yacht Club Italiano ASD ROSSO 
ITA 9631 CATANIA BENEDETTA, Femmina, 21-Dic-2009, Yacht Club Italiano ASD ROSSO 
ITA 9641 CANONICI CECILIA, Femmina, 02-Nov-2009, Yacht Club Italiano ASD ROSSO 
ITA 9665 MILANI GIANLUCA, Maschio, 01-Mag-2011, Circolo VelicoTivano AssSportD BLU 
ITA 9681 BOTTERI SOFIA DERIN, Femmina, 05-Mag-2009, GDV LNI Santa Margherita Ligur ROSSO 
ITA 9705 COSTANZO LORENZO, Maschio, 14-Mag-2010, C Vela Bellano Ass Sport Dilet ROSSO 
ITA 9706 POSTIGLIONE GIANCARLO, Maschio, 24-Set-2010, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil ROSSO 
ITA 9724 CUNEO VALERIO FRANCO, Maschio, 24-Giu-2009, Yacht Club Italiano ASD ROSSO 

 
 

Prova 3 - 5          Gruppo  BLU 
 

Numero Nome 
ITA 8 CALCAGNO BEATRICE, Femmina, 28-Feb-2011, C Velico Cogoleto Ass Sport Di 

ITA 11 MCLAREN STEPHEN, Maschio, 17-Feb-2010, Y C Sanremo Ass Sport Dil 
ITA 51 PASSAGGIO ANNA, Femmina, 12-Dic-2011, C Velico Arenzano LS AsSportDi 
ITA 75 CARTA MELANIA, Femmina, 23-Ott-2011, GDV LNI Albenga 

SUI 179 BORRELLI ALBERTO, Maschio, 09-Mar-2011, Circolo Velico Lago di Lugano 
ITA 806 BARBAROSSA EMILIA, Femmina, 11-Gen-2011, Club Vela Sori Ass Dil 
ITA 906 ATZENI ILARIA, Femmina, 17-Mar-2010, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil 

SUI 1739 LIEBIG SUNNY, Maschio, 26-Lug-2011, Circolo Velico Lago di Lugano 
SUI 1819 CROCENZI MARCO, Maschio, 13-Ott-2011, Circolo Velico Lago di Lugano 
SUI 1941 ADAKAN MEY, Femmina, 25-Set-2011, Zurcher Yacht Club 
SUI 1969 VITALI ANDREA, Maschio, 19-Apr-2009, Circolo Velico Lago di Lugano 
ITA 6049 CASTAGNETO MATTEO, Maschio, 23-Nov-2009, Circolo Nautico Rapallo ASD 
ITA 6230 POLLI ALICE, Femmina, 13-Mag-2011, C.V.Cernobbio Ass.Sport.Dil. 
ITA 6856 CHIAPPARI ENRICO, Maschio, 04-Apr-2011, Circolo Nautico Rapallo ASD 
ITA 6858 MURPHY MATTHEW GIORGIO, Maschio, 12-Nov-2009, Circolo Nautico Rapallo ASD 
ITA 6958 DANESIN VITTORIA, Femmina, 21-Set-2009, GDV LNI Genova Sestri Ponente 
ITA 7618 HOOKER POLETTI Helen, Femmina, 31-Ott-2010, Circolo VelicoTivano AssSportD 
ITA 8041 TONANI MATTEO, Maschio, 27-Dic-2008, GDV LNI Santa Margherita Ligur 
ITA 8091 CONTINI AURORA, Femmina, 20-Gen-2009, A.V. Alto Verbano Soc Dilet Co 
ITA 8097 GORINI IMELDE CLARA, Femmina, 08-Nov-2010, C.V.Cernobbio Ass.Sport.Dil. 
ITA 8189 PEROTTI MATTEO, Maschio, 14-Gen-2011, Club Nautico Bogliasco ASD 
ITA 8303 ZAMBOLIN FEDERICO, Maschio, 09-Giu-2011, C.V.Cernobbio Ass.Sport.Dil. 
ITA 8622 BALOCCO BENEDETTA, Femmina, 17-Dic-2010, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil 
ITA 8653 BOSIA JACOPO, Maschio, 09-Dic-2011, Club del Mare Ass Sport Dil 
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ITA 8660 SCIALLI IAN FRANCISCO, Maschio, 27-Apr-2010, Circolo Velico Ventimigliese A 
ITA 8757 CELLA ANDREAS, Maschio, 17-Mar-2011, C Vela Bellano Ass Sport Dilet 
ITA 8814 BAVELLONI EMMA GIULIA, Femmina, 29-Lug-2011, C Velico Arenzano LS AsSportDi 
ITA 8866 GIANNELLI ELENA, Femmina, 11-Ago-2009, Yacht Club Italiano ASD 
ITA 8896 DABBONO CLAUDIA, Femmina, 24-Nov-2011, Varazze Club Nautico ASD 
ITA 8906 DA SACCO OMAR, Maschio, 01-Gen-2009, Y C Sanremo Ass Sport Dil 
ITA 8915 MASSETTI ALEXANDER, Maschio, 06-Dic-2010, C.V.Cernobbio Ass.Sport.Dil. 
ITA 8938 REDAELLI LORENZO, Maschio, 07-Set-2010, GDV LNI Santa Margherita Ligur 
ITA 8945 FEDERICO ELIA, Maschio, 08-Ott-2009, Y C Sanremo Ass Sport Dil 
ITA 9092 GHETTI OTTAVIO, Maschio, 20-Feb-2010, Circolo VelicoTivano AssSportD 
ITA 9105 MARELLI ALLEGRA, Femmina, 30-Gen-2010, A.V. Alto Verbano Soc Dilet Co 
ITA 9163 PERAZZI LORENZO, Maschio, 25-Set-2011, Varazze Club Nautico ASD 
ITA 9178 CERINOTTI LEONARDO, Maschio, 04-Mar-2010, A.V. Alto Verbano Soc Dilet Co 
ITA 9192 DE PALMA ESTER LUCIA, Femmina, 23-Gen-2011, Yacht Club Italiano ASD 
ITA 9259 NESSI ALESSIO, Maschio, 21-Ago-2009, C Vela Bellano Ass Sport Dilet 
ITA 9416 GALANTINA REBECCA, Femmina, 26-Apr-2011, A.V. Alto Verbano Soc Dilet Co 
ITA 9494 PAGLIARI LUDOVICA, Femmina, 12-Ago-2009, Circolo VelicoTivano AssSportD 
ITA 9528 POZZOLI ANNA, Femmina, 03-Set-2011, Circolo VelicoTivano AssSportD 
ITA 9555 VULCANILE CAROLINA, Femmina, 05-Mag-2010, Yacht Club Italiano ASD 
ITA 9561 GIANNANTONIO MARGHERITA, Femmina, 15-Lug-2011, C Vela Bellano Ass Sport Dilet 
ITA 9606 TRENTINI LORENZO, Maschio, 06-Mar-2010, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil 
ITA 9607 VOLANTE EDOARDO, Maschio, 29-Ott-2009, Varazze Club Nautico ASD 
ITA 9614 PASTORINO EDOARDO, Maschio, 19-Gen-2008, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil 
ITA 9617 CORNO MARTINA, Femmina, 31-Mar-2009, C Vela Bellano Ass Sport Dilet 
ITA 9665 MILANI GIANLUCA, Maschio, 01-Mag-2011, Circolo VelicoTivano AssSportD 

 
 

Prova 3 - 5          Gruppo  ROSSO 
 

Numero Nome 
ITA 9 BOCCALATTE GIOVANNI, Maschio, 27-Feb-2011, Club Nautico Bogliasco ASD 

ITA 12 JONES WILLIAM MINO, Maschio, 25-Nov-2009, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil 
ITA 706 IEMOLINI ALESSANDRO, Maschio, 01-Lug-2011, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil 

SUI 1821 GROSSO TERESA, Femmina, 16-Nov-2011, Circolo Velico Lago di Lugano 
SUI 1839 MAGNETTI GIOVANNI, Maschio, 28-Set-2010, Circolo Velico Lago di Lugano 
SUI 1845 MANCINI GIACOMO, Maschio, 02-Dic-2008, Circolo Velico Lago di Lugano 
SUI 1919 AVITABILE ANDREA, Maschio, 14-Ott-2009, Circolo Velico Lago di Lugano 
ITA 6463 COLACE FILIPPO, Maschio, 15-Ago-2009, GDV LNI Genova Sestri Ponente 
ITA 6574 MACCHIARELLI GIACOMO, Maschio, 23-Nov-2009, Yacht Club Italiano ASD 
ITA 6969 CORDONE MARTA, Femmina, 09-Lug-2011, Yacht Club Italiano ASD 
ITA 7311 FOLLI VAN DONG ANDREA, Maschio, 03-Mag-2010, A.V. Alto Verbano Soc Dilet Co 
ITA 7446 GUGLIERI MARGHERITA, Femmina, 15-Ott-2010, Club del Mare Ass Sport Dil 
ITA 7492 D'AMORE PAOLO, Maschio, 18-Lug-2011, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil 
ITA 7546 VERNER FABRIZIO, Maschio, 21-Mag-2010, GDV LNI Genova Sestri Ponente 
ITA 7632 BERRUTI LEONARDO, Maschio, 18-Ago-2011, Varazze Club Nautico ASD 
ITA 7749 MINATI GABRIELE, Maschio, 02-Ott-2008, Club Nautico Celle Ass Dilett 
ITA 8093 GALETTI CARLO, Maschio, 27-Giu-2011, Circolo VelicoTivano AssSportD 
ITA 8246 OLIVIERI GIOVANNI, Maschio, 14-Nov-2011, Varazze Club Nautico ASD 
ITA 8321 ANGHILERI GIACOMO, Maschio, 16-Dic-2008, Circolo VelicoTivano AssSportD 
ITA 8441 BUSANELLI MATTEO, Maschio, 19-Ott-2010, Yacht Club Italiano ASD 
ITA 8517 GONCALVES PENNA LUISA, Femmina, 31-Ago-2010, GDV LNI Genova 
ITA 8666 SILVESTRO ARIANNA, Femmina, 12-Lug-2010, Yacht Club Italiano ASD 
ITA 8787 COMELLI FILIPPO, Maschio, 19-Mar-2009, C Vela Bellano Ass Sport Dilet 
ITA 8819 NASTRO ALESSIA, Femmina, 31-Gen-2011, C Velico Arenzano LS AsSportDi 
ITA 8891 TONANI MARCO, Maschio, 27-Dic-2008, GDV LNI Santa Margherita Ligur 
ITA 8959 AGNESE ELEONORA, Femmina, 31-Mar-2011, C N Albenga Ass Sport Dil 
ITA 9021 SECCHI ALESSIO, Maschio, 21-Ott-2010, Y C Sanremo Ass Sport Dil 
ITA 9025 TRAVERSO ALESSANDRA, Femmina, 24-Feb-2011, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil 
ITA 9090 MOLINARI FILIPPO, Maschio, 09-Ago-2007, Varazze Club Nautico ASD 
ITA 9255 ZAFARANA VALENTINA, Femmina, 14-Giu-2009, Club Nautico Bogliasco ASD 
ITA 9267 ALLERA LORENZO, Maschio, 30-Mar-2009, Y C Sanremo Ass Sport Dil 
ITA 9326 EMERIGO ETTORE, Maschio, 15-Ott-2009, Y C Sanremo Ass Sport Dil 
ITA 9353 VERANI ALESSANDRO, Maschio, 10-Mar-2009, Circolo VelicoTivano AssSportD 
ITA 9429 DE FELICE GIULIO, Maschio, 10-Nov-2009, C Vela Bellano Ass Sport Dilet 
ITA 9491 CORRADI GIACOMO, Maschio, 27-Giu-2009, Yacht Club Italiano ASD 
ITA 9573 TRIPODI EDOARDO, Maschio, 30-Gen-2008, C Vela Bellano Ass Sport Dilet 
ITA 9603 TRENTINI RICCARDO, Maschio, 17-Gen-2009, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil 
ITA 9608 CAVERO EDOARDO, Maschio, 12-Giu-2009, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil 
ITA 9613 VECCHIO VINCENZO, Maschio, 22-Apr-2010, Varazze Club Nautico ASD 
ITA 9619 OSTI FILIPPO, Maschio, 18-Nov-2010, C Vela Bellano Ass Sport Dilet 
ITA 9624 VOLPI ANNA MARIA NICOLETTA, Femmina, 16-Mar-2010, GDV LNI Santa Margherita Ligur 
ITA 9627 CARUGGI LORENZO, Maschio, 15-Dic-2009, Yacht Club Italiano ASD 
ITA 9628 MOSCATELLI LEONARDO, Maschio, 12-Mar-2010, Yacht Club Italiano ASD 
ITA 9631 CATANIA BENEDETTA, Femmina, 21-Dic-2009, Yacht Club Italiano ASD 
ITA 9641 CANONICI CECILIA, Femmina, 02-Nov-2009, Yacht Club Italiano ASD 
ITA 9681 BOTTERI SOFIA DERIN, Femmina, 05-Mag-2009, GDV LNI Santa Margherita Ligur 
ITA 9705 COSTANZO LORENZO, Maschio, 14-Mag-2010, C Vela Bellano Ass Sport Dilet 
ITA 9706 POSTIGLIONE GIANCARLO, Maschio, 24-Set-2010, C V Vernazzolesi Ass Sport Dil 
ITA 9724 CUNEO VALERIO FRANCO, Maschio, 24-Giu-2009, Yacht Club Italiano ASD 
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